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April 24, 2008
Dear Medicare/Medi-Cal Provider,

Subject: Price Adjustment

The Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) has determined that crossover claims may have been
underpaid for procedure codes J7620 (albuterol, up to 2.5 mg and ipratropium bromide, up to 0.5 mg,
FDA-approved final product, non-compounded administered through [Durable Medical Equipment] DME)
and J7613 (albuterol, inhalation solution, FDA-approved final product, non-compounded, administered
through DME, unit dose, 1 mg). TheMedi-Cal system was fixed February 18, 2008 as follows:

e J7620 — reimbursement defaults to the Medicare allowable rates, effective November 1, 2006.

e J7613 — the quantity restriction was removed, effective August 1, 2007.

EDS is adjusting the affected paid claims and resubmitting the affected claims that were suppressed due

to a previous price of zero. These adjustments will appear on Remittance Advice Details (RADs) beginning
April 10, 2008 with RAD code 0912: Crossover price correction. Resubmits will appear on RADs
beginning April 17, 2008, with Claim Control Number (CCN) prefix 809088.

If you disagree with any of these adjustments or resubmits, you may submit a Claims Inquiry Form (CIF)
within six months of the new RAD date. For CIF completion instructions, please refer to the CIF
Completion and CIF Special Billing Instructions sections in the appropriate Part 2 manual or on the
Medi-Cal Web site (www.medi-cal.ca.gov).

If you have questions, please call the Telephone Service Center (TSC) at 1-800-541-5555, option 11 then
option 18.

Sincerely,

Nims., Conpri

Nona Carpenter
Provider Relations Director

Reference Number: P8904
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